PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoram Palti	11/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EchoSense Inc.	
Street Address:	Geneva Place, 2nd Floor, #333 Waterfront Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Abacus Trust and Management Services Limited	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6730030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899 **Phone**: 212-969-3246

Email: Rmayer@proskauer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP/Patent Department
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26780-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Mayer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment26780013#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027242 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yoram PALTI, a citizen of Israel, own US patent 6,730,030, Canadian patent 2,437,883, European patent 1,363,539, French patent 1,363,539, British patent 1,363,539, irish patent 1,363,539, and German patent 60207211 T2 (hereinafter "the Patents").

WHEREAS, EchoSense Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the Patents. The address of ASSIGNEE is: EchoSense Inc. c/o Abacus Trust and Management Services Limited, Geneva Place, 2nd Floor, #333 Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1 (one US dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the Patents, including any, renewals, substitutes, or reissues of the Patents.

I hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that I have made no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed by this assignment, and that I possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents as may be known and accessible to me, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the Patents, and that I will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the Patents.

Date: 11/13/11

Yoram PALTI

6385/26780-002 current(25833181v1

RECORDED: 11/17/2011

11/16/2011 7:80 pm.

PATENT REEL: 027242 FRAME: 0452